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Department OFf Medicine

Parkview Medical College, Sylhet
5" year (PMC-07) Lecture Class Schedule, 2024

Date:- 21.01.2024

Date Day Time Topics Teacher
21.01.24 | Sunday | 11-12 pm Approach- Cough,haemotysis Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
22.01.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Approach- Abdominal Pain Dr. Bilkis Sultana
23.01.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am [HD -1 Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
28.01.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Approach- Chest Pain Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
29.01.24 | Monday | 08-09am | Approach- Newly diagnosed Diabetes Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
Mellitus
30.01.24 | Tuesday | 08-09 am | Approach- Motor Weakness & Sensory Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
Symptom
04.02.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Approach- Breathlessness Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
05.02.24 | Monday | 08-09am | Approach- Diarrhoea, Haematemesis, Dr. Bilkis Sultana
Malena
06.02.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am IHD -2 Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
11.0224 | Sunday | 11-12pm Approach- Palpitation, Syncope Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
12.02.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Diabetes mellitus — 1 Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
13.02.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Approach- Headache, vertigo Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
18.02.24 | Sunday | 11-12 pm Approach- Cyanosis, Clubbing Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
19.02.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Peptic Ulcer Disease Dr. Bilkis Sultana
20.02.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Hypertension — 1 Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
25.02.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Approach- Oedema Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
27.02.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Stroke Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
03.03.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm | Obstructive Airway Disease — Asthma Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
COPD
04.03.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Diabetes Mellitus — 2 Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
05.03.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Hypertension — 2 Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
10.03.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Approach- Anaemia Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
11.03.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Acute Pancreatitis Dr. Bilkis Sultana
12.03.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am GBS Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
18.03.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am DKA, HHS, Hypoglycaemia Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
19.03.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Infective Endocarditis Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
24.03.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Pulmonary Tuberculosis Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
25.03.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Chronic Pancreatitis Dr. Bilkis Sultana
31.03.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Approach- Dyslipidaemia Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
01.04.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Hypothyroidism Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
02.04.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am Peripheral Neuropathy Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
21.04.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Pneumonia Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
22.04.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am GERD, NUD Dr. Bilkis Sultana
23.04.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Rheumatic Fever Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
28.04.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Approach- Lymphadenopathy Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
29.04.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Thyrotoxicosis Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
30.04.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am | Diagnosis & Management of Comatose Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
patient
05.05.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Bronchiectasis Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
06.05.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am IBS Dr. Bilkis Sultana
07.05.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Acute LVF Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
12.05.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm DIC Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
13.05.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Cushing’s Syndrome & Addison’s Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
disease
14.05.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Disorder of Cranial nerves, Bell’s Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
palsy, Trigeminal Neuralgia
19.05.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Lung Abscess Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
20.05.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am IBD Dr. Bilkis Sultana
21.05.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Chronic Heart Failure Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
26.05.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Haematological Malignancy — 1 Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
27.05.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Acromegaly & Gigantism Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
28.05.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Common compressive & Non- Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
compressive Spinal cord Syndrome
02.06.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Bronchial Carcinoma Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
03.06.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Malabsorption Syndrome Dr. Bilkis Sultana




04.06.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Vulvular heart Disease Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
09.06.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Haematological Malignancy — 2 Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
10.06.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Approach- Bleeding disorder Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
- 11.06.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Epilepsy & Status Epilepticus Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
23.06.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Pneumothorax Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
' 24.06.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Upper GIT Bleeding Dr. Bilkis Sultana
25.06.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am | Congenital Heart Disease Prof. Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
30.06.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Approach - Fever Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
01.07.24 | Monday |. 08 - 09 am Aplastic Anaemia Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
02.07.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Parkinson’s Disease & Other Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
Movement Disorder
07.07.24 | Sunday | 11-12 pm Pulmonary Embolism Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
08.07.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Carcinoma Stomach, Colon Dr. Bilkis Sultana
09.07.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Common Cardiac Arrythmia Prof, Dr. Md.Shahabuddin
14.07.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm PUO Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
15.07.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Megaloblastic Anaemia Dr. Romel
16.07.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Mysthenia Gravis Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
21.07.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Respiratory Failure Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
22.07.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Abdominal Tuberculosis Dr. Bilkis Sultana
23.07.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am ECG-1 Dr. Shakir Ahmed Shahin
28.07.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Dengue, Viral Haemorrhagic Fever Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
29.07.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am ITP Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
30.07.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am Infection of Nervous System Prof. Dr. Md. Nazrul Islam
' 04.0824 | Sunday | 11-12pm | Pleural, effusion, Pleurisy, empyema Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
Thoracis :
05.08.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Rheumatoid Arthritis Dr. Bilkis Sultana
06.08.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Approach — Jaundice Prof. Dr. Khandakar Mahabub
Jamal Zaki
11.08.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Measles, Mumps, Herpes Simplex Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
12.08.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Approach- Joint Pain Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
13.08.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am ECG -2 Dr. Shakir Ahmed Shahin
18.08.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Diseases of Mediastinum & SVCO Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
19.08.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am SLE Dr. Bilkis Sultana
20.08.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am Approach- Ascites Prof. Dr. Khandakar Mahabub
Jamal Zaki
25.08.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm HIV & Infections in Immuno Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
% Compromized
27.08.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Approach- Haematuria, Protein uria Prof. Dr. Alamgir Chowdhury
01.09.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm DPLD Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
02.09.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Spondyloarthropathies include Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
Ankylosing Spondylitis
03.09.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Approach- Hepato splenomegaly Prof. Dr. Khandakar Mahabub
Jamal Zaki
08.09.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Rabies, Chicken Pox, Herpes Zoster Prof,Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
09.09.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Gout Dr. Bilkis Sultana
10.09.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am UTI, Pyelonephritis Prof. Dr. Alamgir Chowdhury
15.09.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Obesity Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
17.09.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Acute Hepatitis Prof. Dr. Khandakar Mahabub
Jamal Zaki
22.09.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Osteoporosis & Osteomalacia Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
23.09.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Down’s, Turner’s & Klinfelter’s Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
Syndrome
24.09.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am AKI Prof. Dr. Alamgir Chowdhury
29.09.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm OPC Poisoning Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
30.09.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Systemic Sclerosis Dr. Bilkis Sultana
01.10.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Chronic Hepatitis Prof. Dr. Khandakar Mahabub
Jamal Zaki
06.10.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Degenerative Joint diseases Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
07.10.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Tubeculosis, Malaria Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
08.10.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am CKD Prof. Dr. Alamgir Chowdhury
20.10.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Immunological Diseases & Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
Autoimmunity
| 21.10.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Multiple Myeloma Dr. Bilkis Sultana
22.10.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am Liver cirrhosis & complication-1 Prof. Dr. Khandakar Mahabub

Jamal Zaki




27.10.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm X-Ray 1 Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
28.10.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Snake bites, Venomous sting, Insect Dr.Md. Sadequr Rahman
bites
29.10.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am Glomerulonephritis Prof. Dr. Alamgir Chowdhury
03.11.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Shock & Anaphylaxis Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
04.11.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am CPR - BLS, ALS Dr. Shakir Ahmed Shahin
05.11.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am Liver cirrhosis & Complications-2 Prof. Dr. Khandakar Mahabub
Jamal Zaki
10.11.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm X-Ray - 2 Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
11.11.24 | Monday | 08 - 09 am Peripheral Arterial disease Dr. Shakir Ahmed Shahin
12.11.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Nephrotic Syndrome Prof. Dr. Alamgir Chowdhury
17.11.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm | General principle & Treating Elderly Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
18.11.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Acute & Chronic Pericarditis, Dr. Shakir Ahmed Shahin
Pericardial Effusion
19.11.24 | Tuesday | 08 - 09 am Data — 1 Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
24.11.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Data — 2 Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
25.11.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Water. Electrolytes & acid base Prof. Dr. Alamgir Chowdhury
balance
26.11.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am Four Geriatric Illness Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
01.12.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Instrument Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
02.12.24 | Monday | 08 -09 am Anthrax, Brucellosis, Infectious Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
Mononeucleosis

03.12.24 | Tuesday | 08 -09 am Disorder related to high altitude Prof.Dr.Shishir Kumar Basak
08.12.24 | Sunday | 11-12pm Rehabilitation & Physical Medicine Prof. Dr. M.A.Quddus
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Prof. Dr. Shishir Kumar Basak
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Coordinator Phase - IV &
Head, Department of Medicine
Parkview Medical College, Sylhet.




